Children’s Greenhouse Trust Fund – Allan Gardens 115 114

Green Lane Small Claims Trust Fund 110 109

Preservation Trust Fund 53 52

Hugh Clydesdale Trust Fund 45 45

Michael Sansone Trust Fund 43 43

Tenant Displacement Trust Fund 28 28

Ontario Home Renewal Project 22 22

90 Lisgar Street Trust Fund 21 20

Police Trust Funds 2 39

Other trust funds 65 65

24,180 24,625

124   //   CITY OF TORONTO 2015 FINANCIAL REPORT  //  Consolidated Financial Statements

NOTES TO CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
December 31, 2015 (all dollar amounts in thousands of dollars)

23. Change in Accounting Policy

During 2015, Toronto Hydro Inc  (THI) adopted IFRS 14 Regulatory Deferral Accounts, which allows
for continuation of regulatory deferral accounts until the International Accounting Standards Board
(IASB) completes its comprehensive project on rate regulated activities   As THI had previously been
converted to IFRS for reporting in these consolidated financial statements, this standard, implemented
retroactively, has resulted in the following changes to these consolidated financial statements:

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
2014

(as reported)
2014

(as restated)

$

Change

$

Investment in government business enterprises 1,804,357 1,905,402 101,045

Accumulated surplus 19,947,654 20,048,699 101,045

Consolidated Statement of Operations and Accumulated Surplus
2014

(as reported)
2014

(as restated)

$

Change

$

Government business enterprise earnings 73,281 174,326 101,045

Annual surplus 787,983 889,028 101,045

Accumulated surplus, ending 19,947,654 20,048,699 101,045

24. Comparative Values

Certain 2014 values have been regrouped from consolidated financial statements previously presented,
to conform with the presentation adopted in 2015

CITY OF TORONTO 2015 FINANCIAL REPORT  //  Consolidated Financial Statements  //  125

C
o

ns
o

lid
at

ed
 S

ch
ed

ul
e

of
 T

an
g

ib
le

 C
ap

it
al

 A
ss

et
s

–
SC

H
E

D
U

LE
 1

A
s

at
 a

n
d

 f
o

r
th

e
ye

ar
 e

n
d

ed
 D

ec
em

b
er

 3
1,

 2
0

15
(a

ll
d

o
lla

r
am

o
u

nt
s

in
 t

ho
u

sa
nd

s
o

f
d

o
lla

rs
)

20
15

C
o

st
 2

0
15

A
cc

um
ul

at
ed

 A
m

o